

Adhesive for fleece-backed synthetic TPO waterproofing membrane system

Uses

Provides an adhesive for the fully bonded waterproof membrane system Fosroc Proofex OFB

- Podiums, parking decks, flat roofs, sloping roofs.
- Garden areas

Advantages

- Adhesion to most common building materials
- Solvent free
- Fast application

Description

Solvent free miosture curing polyurethane based adhesive designed for bonding the Fosroc Proofex OFB membrane to various substrates.

Properties

Solid content	100%
Flasth Point	>200°C
Density	1.15

Application Instructions

Surfaces should be free from cavities and projecting nibs. All surfaces shall be free from frost, surface laitence and contamination.

Adhensive

Apply Fosroc Proofex OFB adhesive by scraper or roller at coverage rate to suit substrate, typically approximately 0.2kg/m². Leave for 5 to 10 minutes

Membrane

Lightly moisten the Fosroc Proofex OFB membrane on the fleece side to improve the initial bond strength, then rool the membrane into the adhesive before skin formation, and press firmly, press again after 30 minutes if required.

The membrane layers are overlapped at the selvedge to achieve a minimum weld of 50mm. Hot air welding can be either hand applied or by means of automatic machines.

Full cure will take between 1 and 5 hours depending on air humidity and temperature.

20kg pail

Packaging

Proofex OFB adhesive

Storage

Fosroc Proofex OFB adhesive has a shelf life of 9 months if stored ina cool, dry store, away from sources of heat, in the original unopened packing.

Precautions

Health and Safety

Avoid contact with skin, immediately wash with water and soap and rinse thoroughly. Incase of contact with eyes, rinse immediately with plenty of water.

For further information, please consult the Material Safety Data sheet.

Important note :

Fosroc products are guaranteed against defective materials and manufacture and are sold subject to its standard terms and conditions of sale, copies of which may be obtained on request. Whilst Fosroc endeavours to ensure that any advice, recommendation specification or information it may give is accurate and correct, it cannot, because it has no direct or continuous control over where or how its products are applied, accept any liability either directly or indirectly arising from the use of its products whether or not in accordance with any advice, specification, recommendation or information given by it.



Berger Fosroc Limited

Corporate Address: 'Berger House', House # 08, Road # 02, Sector # 03, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka 1230, Bangladesh. telephone(Hunting) : +880248953665, fax : +880248951350, e-mail : enquiry.bangladesh@bergerfosroc.com, website : www.bergerfosroc.com

